

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19769-19771/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in OSA No. 126/2008
& OSA No. 127/2008 & OSA No. 171/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S P L FINANCE & INVESTMENT FIN.LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL HASSAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.Venkatverdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.T. Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Satish Parasaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let notice issue on all the three special leave petitions.

-2-

Since the learned counsel is on caveat on behalf of Shri Kamal Hassan and Shri P.A. Kothanda Rama Setty in all the special leave petitions, let such notice be served on the learned advocate-on-record for the said respondents in all the three special leaves petitions, and such service shall be deemed to be service on the said respondents. As far as respondent Ms. Geeta Ravishankar is concerned, learned counsel also undertakes to file vakalatnama on her behalf within a week from date.

In such circumstance, notice as far as she is concerned, be also served on the said learned advocate-on-record and the same shall also be deemed to be service on the said respondent.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within six weeks from date; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master